NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NUMBER	D
William J. Brunick	46289	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp
Brunick, McElhaney & Beckett	(909) 889-8301	1
1839 Commercenter West, P.O. Box 6425	FAX NO.:	
San Bernardino, California 92412-6425	(909) 388-1889	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency,		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LO	SANGELES	
COURTHOUSE ADDRESS:		
Central 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, 90012-3014		
PLAINTIFF: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES		
DEFENDANT:		
Takan Mala Wasa		
AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT	1000	CASE NUMBER:
(Fictitious /Incorrect Name)		JCCP No. 4408
(Figure 20 / moor foot Nume)		
X FICTITIOUS NAME (No order required)		Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to the Hon. Jack Komar,
Upon the filing of the complaint, the plaintiff, being ignorant of the	true name of the defend	Dept. 17C
designated the defendant in the complaint by the fictitious name of	:	adit and having
DOE 1		
DOE 1		- Market
and having discovered the true name of the defendant to be:		
U.S. Borax, Inc.		
amends the complaint by substituting the true name for the fictitiou	s name wherever it apply signature of attorney	pears in the complaint.
77. 2 97. TANKE		\sim
April 24, 2007 William J. Brunick	un 1	7
☐ INCORRECT NAME (Order required)		
The plaintiff begins decimated a defendant to the state of		
The plaintiff, having designated a defendant in the complaint by the	incorrect name of:	
and having discovered the true name of the defendant to be:		
TRUE NAME		
amends the complaint by substituting the true name for the incorrect	t name wherever it app	pears in the complaint.
DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY	
ORDER		
THE COURT ORDERS the amendment approved and filed.		
and the ansamonation approved and filed.		
Dated		Judicial Officer
		ouding officer
	CROSS-	
CIV 105 3-04 A MENDMENT TO	COMPLAINT	Code Civ. Proc., §§ 471.5,
	orrect Name)	472,473,474

472,473,474

1 PROOF OF SERVICE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2 COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 3 I am employed in the County of the San Bernardino, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 1839 4 Commercenter West, San Bernardino, California. 5 On April 24, 2007, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COMPLAINT on the interested parties in this action 6 served in the following manner: 7 XX BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE AS FOLLOWS by posting the document(s) 8 listed above to the Santa Clara website in the action of the Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation, Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408, Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053. 10 (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 11 California that the above is true and correct. 12 Executed on April 24, 2007, at San Bernardino, California. 13 14 P. To Anne Ouihuis P. Jo Anne Quihuis 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28